B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		4 A		_
	10217572 RECORDATION FOR		.S. Department of (Commerce Patent and Trademark (
JUL 2 9 20		S ONLY		
To the Commissions of Pater	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	es thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	<u>^</u>	2. Name and Address	•	•
Cher	ng-Chi LO 17.29.12	Name:	M.K. MEI	DITECH CO., LTD.
		Street Address:	7F, No. 1	223, Chung-Cheng Ro
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Margar	City, State, Zip:	Taoyuan (City, Taoyuan Hsien,
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreem □ Other:	Merger ent Change of Name		Taiwan, R	
Execution Date	e: July 23, 2002	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s		4. (B) Patent Number(s	V:	
09/993,478				
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of t	ther with a new ne application is: Additional Num	Total Number of Ap		
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of t	ther with a new ne application is: <u>Additional Num</u> whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Pati	plications and ents Involved:	1
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name:	ther with a new ne application is: <u>Additional Num</u> whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed	ents Involved:	\$40.00
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name:	ther with a new ne application is: <u>Additional Num</u> whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	ther with a new he application is: whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed	ents Involved:	\$40.00
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name:	ther with a new he application is: whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap. Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed □ Authorized to be co 8. Deposit Account N	ents Involved:	\$40.00
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature:	ther with a new the application is: <u>Additional Num</u> whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Ap. Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be constructed to be con	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCC
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature:	ther with a new the application is: I Additional Num whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 mowledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Ap. Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be constructed to be con	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my key copy of the original Eugene Mar	ther with a new he application is: <i>Correspondence Concerning this</i> Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Howledge and belief, the foregoing document.	Total Number of Ap. Pat. 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed □ Authorized to be constructed to be	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCC
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to w Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kn copy of the original Eugene Mar Name of Person Sig	ther with a new the application is: I Additional Num whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 howledge and belief, the foregoing document.	Total Number of Ap Pati 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed □ Authorized to be co 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC g is true and correct a Signature	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber: and any attac	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO ched copy is a true July 29, 2002
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of th 5. Name and Address of Party to w Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kn copy of the original Eugene Mar Name of Person Sig	ther with a new he application is: <i>Correspondence Concerning this</i> Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Howledge and belief, the foregoing document.	Total Number of Ap Pati 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed □ Authorized to be co 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC g is true and correct a Signature	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber: and any attac	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC ched copy is a true July 29, 2002
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my king copy of the original Eugene Mar Name of Person Sig Total numbe	ther with a new he application is: I Additional Num whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 howledge and belief, the foregoing document. hing r of pages including cover sheet, atta	Total Number of Ap Pati 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed □ Authorized to be co 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC g is true and correct a Signature	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber: and any attac	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO ched copy is a true July 29, 2002
09/993,478 If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my king copy of the original Eugene Mar Name of Person Sig Total number 1002 DBYRNE 00000040 0599347	ther with a new he application is: I Additional Num whom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 howledge and belief, the foregoing document. hing r of pages including cover sheet, atta	Total Number of Ap Pati 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed □ Authorized to be co 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CC g is true and correct a Signature	ents Involved: harged to dep lumber: and any attac	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCO ched copy is a true July 29, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0798

PTO/SM/41 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98.OMB 0651-0027 atent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ASSIGNMENT	e required to respond to a c OF PATENT			ket Number (option
Whereas, I,	Cheng-Chi LO	of		Taiwan, R. O. C.	, hereinafter
referred to as patent	ee, did obtain a Unite	ed States Paten for an	improvemen	t in	
	Needle Holder Moun	ting Arrangement for	Safety Hypo	dermic Syringe	
No. 09/993,47	78, datedNo	vember 27, 2001	; and wh	ereas, I am now the	sole
Owner of said pater	nt, and,				
	M.K. MEDITE				
of	Taiwan, R. O. C	Z			
hereinafter referred	to as "assignee" who	se post office address	is		
7F, No. 12	23, Chung-Cheng Rd.	, Taoyuan City, Taoy	uan Hsien, Ta	aiwan, R. O. C.	
City of	Taoyuan City	, and State of			
is desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, t	itle and interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, in c	consideration of the su	um of <u>One</u> dollars	(\$ <u>1.00</u>)	, the receipt whereo	of
is acknowledged, a	nd other good and val	uable consideration,	I, the patente	e, by these presents	
do sell, assign and t	ransfer unto said assi	gnee the entire right,	title and inter	est in and to the sai	d
Patent aforesaid; th	e same to be held and	enjoyed by the said a	assignee for h	nis own use and	
behoof, and for his	legal representatives				
	legal representatives a s fully and entirely as	and assigns, to the ful	l end of the t	erm for which said	
Patent is granted, as	s fully and entirely as	and assigns, to the ful	l end of the t	erm for which said	
	s fully and entirely as	and assigns, to the ful	l end of the t	erm for which said	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal	s fully and entirely as le not been made.	and assigns, to the fu the same would have	l end of the t been held by	erm for which said y me had this	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this	s fully and entirely as le not been made.	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this at <u>Taiwan R. O. C</u>	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said y me had this , 2002,	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C State of Country of	s fully and entirely as le not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of 	l end of the t been held by July - Ukr	erm for which said me had this , 2002, Signature)	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C State of Country of Before me persona	s fully and entirely as le not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of 	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said me had this , 2002, Signature)	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C State of Country of Before me persona and acknowledged	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23 2. 	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of 	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said me had this , 2002, Signature)	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C State of Country of Before me persona and acknowledged	s fully and entirely as le not been made. 23	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of 	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said me had this , 2002, Signature)	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C State of Country of Before me persona and acknowledged	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23 2. 	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of 	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said me had this , 2002, Signature)	
Patent is granted, as Assignment and sal Executed this atTaiwan R. O. C State of Country of Before me persona and acknowledged	s fully and entirely as the not been made. 23 2. 	and assigns, to the fu the same would have day of 	l end of the t been held by July	erm for which said me had this , 2002, Signature)	

Seal Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DO NOT SEND FEES RO COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 07/29/2002